

Declaration of conformity #15

I, the undersigned Peter Midtgaard, as legal representative of the company

Menu A/S, Kongevejen 2, DK 3480 Fredensborg, Denmark, Phone: +45 4840 6100

Declare

under our responsibility that the items: (See appendix) supplied by us are suitable for use in contact with food.

The items mentioned in the appendix are made of:
Silicone

They are designed and tested in order to be used for – see appendix.

They comply with all applicable Danish and European regulations and requirements provided by:

- Regulation 1935/2004/EC
- Danish regulation BEK 2013 nr. 822.

Furthermore, in accordance with the statements issued by suppliers, we declare that our products are made of material complying in alle respect to the requirements of following legislation and standards:

* 32006R2023: Commission Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006 of 22 Deember 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

- Council of Europe: Policy Statement concerning silicones used for food contact applications. Version 01, 10/6 2004.
- US FDA 21
- German Food, Articles of daily use and Feed Code section 30 and 31.

Menu A/S will maintain adequate documentation for inspection available for the authorities having jurisdiction.

Directions for use:
See appendix

The suitability to correctly use of the products in contact with food as regards the hygiene is under the responsibility of the user. The product is not suitable for the contact with See appendix

This declaration is periodically updated and revised in case of modification of the regulations or standards in force.

Fredensborg dato

3/12-2015

Signature

A handwritten signature in blue ink, consisting of several overlapping, stylized strokes that are difficult to decipher.

Apendix:

This declaration of conformity is applicable for the following products:

Item Number	Item name	Recommended temperatures	To be used for acidic foodstuff	To be used for oily or fatty foodstuffs	To be used for alcohol	Oven-proof	Dish-washer	Deep-freezer
4120129	Phold O2, Carbon	Max40 °	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes	No
4120489	Phold O2, Pale Green	Max. 40 °	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes	No
4754129	Dropp! Carbon	Max.40°	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes	No
4754429	Dropp! Spring Leaf	Max.40°	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No
4754639	Dropp! Snow White	Max.40°	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No